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APPENDIX A 

SEMINAR FOR ARTS AND CULTURE JOURNALISTS/MEDIA PRACTITIONERS AND 

LAUNCH OF MEDIA CAMPAIGN ON MAINSTREAMING CULTURE IN NATIONAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

TUESDAY, 19TH APRIL, 2011. SUSANNA LODGE (EAST CANTONMENTS) ACCRA 

PARTICIPANT LIST 

NO
. 

 

NAME 

 

ORGANIZATION 

/STATUS 

 

TELEPHONE 

 

EMAIL 

 

1.  Nanabanyin Dadson  Graphic Showbiz 020-8115081  unclenab@yahoo.com 

2.  PaJohn Dadson  Freelance  0244-697046  bentsifi@gmail.com 

3.  Kofi Akpabli  Freelance  0244-704250 kofiakpabli@yahoo.com 

4.  Benjamin Arthur  The Heritage 0244-459065 artabee@yahoo.com 

5.  Daniel Carl Clarke  GTV 0244-749103  sheilabasket@yahoo.com 

6.  Eugene Osafo-Nkansah  Peace FM  0243-812693  khantanka@peacefmonline.com 

7.  Ernest Dela Aglanu  myjoyonline  0244-244934  dela.aglanu@myjoyonline.com 

8.  Ameyaw Debrah  Ghanaweb 0244-615112  ameyaw112@yahoo.com 

9.  Nii Addokwei Moffat  Graphic Nsempa 0244-850337 niiaddokwei@yahoo.com 

10.  Nii Atakora Mensah Ghanamusic.com  0244-844234  niiatakora@gmail.com 

11.  Norman Cooper  Ghanaian Times  054-

9552631    

nn_cooper@yahoo.com 

12.  Jonathan (Gmanyami) 

Xah  

The Spectator  024-4278993  jogmagh@yahoo.com 

13.  Stephen K. Effah Ghanaian Times  024-9181198   steviekgh@yahoo.com 
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14.  Ben Mensah  GNA  027-6822682 bmensah23321@yahoo.com 

15.  Michael Ahorlu TV3 0274479910 michaelahorlu@yahoo.com 

16.  Joel Hammond TV3 0243104698 joelhammond@yahoo.com 

17.  Professor Kwame Karikari Executive 

Director, Media 

Foundation For 

West Africa, 

Accra and 

Cultural Activist. 

030 2 -

242470 

karikari.kwame@gmail.com 

 

18.  Mojisola Okuribido UNESCO 030 2740840 m.okuribido@unesco.org 

19.  Lydia Asala UNESCO 024 4514790 l.asala@unesco.org 

20.  Akunu Dake Culture 

Development and 

Event 

Management 

Consultant. 

Heritage 

Development, 

Accra 

0244 693827 adake@africaonline.com.gh 

 

21.  Veronica Tetteh-Ashong GTV 020 8192990 verotashong@gbcghana.com 

22.  Irene Owusu-Ansah  GBC French 

Section  

0267-421972  renebeauty@yahoo.com 

23.  Baba Abdulai Weekly 

Spectator/ 

Freelance 

0246519969 Sart56@yahoo.com 
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